



of the City Council

4TH OF JULY FLAGPOLE REDEDICATION, CHILDREN'S PARADE AND COMMUNITY PICNIC PARTNERS

WHEREAS, the City of Yuba City rededicated a new flagpole at Plumas Street and Highway 20 in conjunction with the 4th of July Children's Parade and Community Picnic; and

WHEREAS, since the first Yuba City 4th of July Children's Parade and Community Picnic in 2002, with hundreds of children on their decorated bikes and accompanied by their families, the parade has grown with the addition of live patriotic music from the **Yuba-Sutter Symphony** and thousands of children and their families participating; and

WHEREAS, with the growth of the Children's Parade and Community Picnic numerous community organizations and businesses have partnered with the City to make the event more enjoyable through their contributions. **Pam Allison of Cleanrite/Buildrite (CRBR)** coordinated the donations from the following:

- The Cookie Tree
- Sam's Club
- CRBR

- Recology
- o Lowe's
- Sutter Orchard Supply

WHEREAS, **Botanica Landscaping** took the initiative to beautify the center median area by the new flagpole. Without anyone asking, they planted new plants, new mulch and pulled weeds to ensure the center median was presentable for the rededication of the new flagpole; and

WHEREAS, the Yuba City **Youth Commission's** participation in leading the Children's Parade, and for those City employees from **Fire, Parks & Recreation, Police** and **Public Works** who participated in making the day's event such a success; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that I, Shon Harris, Mayor to the City of Yuba City, and on behalf of the entire City Council, do hereby commend all of the individuals and businesses mentioned above who have contributed to making the Yuba City 4th of July Plumas Street flagpole rededication, Children's Parade and Community Picnic a positive family-oriented, community-building event for our City. As such, it is right and appropriate for the City Council to recognize and thank those individuals and organizations that have committed their time and resources to making this event such a rousing success and for their commitment to making the City of Yuba City a better family oriented community through their participation

Done on this 20th day of August 2019 at the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.